

(

1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(C)NO. 190 OF 2012 IN W.P(C) 566/2003
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

G.KULASEKHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SUDHIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. K.Lakshmi Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kanwal, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the contempt petition,
returnable on 31st July, 2012.
The alleged contemnors need not be
present in person on that date and may be
represented by counsel.

2

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar