

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 190 OF 2012 IN W.P(C) 566/2003

G.KULASEKHAR RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SUDHIR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey,Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrankkhawl,Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. amit K.Nain,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ramkrishna Rao,Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the contemnors-respondents assures the Court that the compliance shall be made within a period of three months and an affidavit shall be filed to that effect.

List this matter after three months.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar