

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 190 OF 2012

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 566 OF 2003

DR. G. KULASEKHAR RAO

.....PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

SRI G. SUDHIR, IAS & ANR

..ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/ RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

It is stated that during the pendency of the contempt petition, the order of this Court has been implemented.

In the circumstances, we do not see any reason to proceed with the matter.

The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[J. CHELAMESWAR]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI

DATED; JUNE 29, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 190/2012 In W.P. (C) No. 566/2003

G.KULASEKHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SUDHIR & ANR.

..Alleged Contemnor(s)/Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K. Lakshmi Narsimha,Adv.
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty,Sr.Adv.
Mr. J. Ramchandra Rao,Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi,Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law AssociatesMr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe contempt petition is dismissed, in terms of the
signed order.[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)